TRADEMARKS ONLY 9/21/02 To the Co

03-03-2003



TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the atta	ached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conv Estate of Ma	veying Party(ies): artin Förster	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Felix Förster Internal Address: Street Address: Erlenhof, D-72793 City: Pfullingen, Federal Republic of Germany	
Entity: Individual(s)		Entity: X Individual- Federal Republic of Germany	
Association General Parti Limited Parti Corporation S X Other-estate Additional Name attached? Ye	ership State of decedent, German ci (s) of Conveying Party(i	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: xx Yes No	
 Nature of Cor <u>xx</u> Assignment Change of Note Security Agree Merger 	Addition Addition Addition Addition	s must be a separate document from Assignment ional Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes _xx No	
<u>Other</u>		Date of Execution September 18, 2002	
A. Trademark	Application No(s):	Yes _X_ No B. Trademark Registration No(s): 931,354; 932,194; 931,355; 1,198,507 Additional numbers attached? (_) Yes (X_) No	
	ddress of Party to whom ce concerning documer Nath	6. Number of applications and registrations int involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 115.00 (xx) Enclosed	ON O
Internal Address	: NATH & ASSOCIATE	S PLLC () Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: City: State:	1030 Fifteenth St., N.W. Washington D.C. Zip: 20005	V., Sixth Floor 8. Deposit Account No. 14-0112 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account No. 14-0112	nt)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
attached copy	od Signature: by knowledge and belief, o is a true copy of the or 9/27/02		

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark <u>Registration</u>	Trademark	Reg. Date
932,194	CIRCOGRAPH	April 11, 1972
931,354	DEFECTOTEST	March 28, 1972
931,355	DEFECTOTHERM	March 28, 1972
1,198,507	MAGNATEST	June 22, 1982

Sent By: Nath & Associates;

202 775 8396;

Mar-4-03 12:51PM;

Page **8**/9

1.57.34

(FRI)3EP 20 0000 .0003 87.10039 Mb. 0007646464 9 0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Felix Förster

BOX POST REG

Reg. No. :

931,354

Registered:

March 28, 1972

Mark

DEFECTOTEST

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3913

Commissioner:

The law firm of Nath & Associates PLLC, whose postal address is 1030 15th Street, N.W., 6th Floor, Washington, DC 20005, is hereby designated Registrant's representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

09/18/2002

Felix Forster

Sent By: Nath & Associates;

202 775 8396;

Mar-4-03 12:51PM;

Page 9/9

I 200

(FRIDSEP 20 3063 | 1:02/ST.10:30/NO.6027586468 P 2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Felix Förster

Box POST REG

Reg. No.

931,355

Registered:

March 28, 1972

Mark :

Commissioner:

DEFECTOTRERM

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

...........

The law firm of Nath & Associates PLIC, whose postal address is 1930 15th Street, N.W., 6th Floor, Washington, DC 20005, is hereby designated Registrant's representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

09/18/2002

fellx Forst

FROM

(FR +SZP 00 200) (1002-87,10189/NO.6397F88468 P. 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Martin Forster, a Garman citizen, formerly having an address at Erlenhof, 72793 Pfullingen, Germany, is now deceased and his assets by operation of law are now owned by his estate ("Assignor"), including the U.S. trademarks and U.S. registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS Felix Förster is the sole heir and administrator of the Estate of Martin Förster;

whereas, Felix Forster ("Assignee"), a German citizen, having an address at Erlenhof D-\$2393 Mullingen is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and the registrations issued in the United States therefor identified in the attached Schedule A, and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks,

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations therefor identified in the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Estate of Martin Forster

3/18/2002

8y:

Felix Förster

Sole Heir and Administrator of Estate of Martin Förster